4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  Tel: +1.919.313.5300  |  wolfspeed.com/power
@ 2026 Wolfspeed, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Wolfspeed®, the Wolfspeed logo, the Wolfstreak logo, WolfPACK®, Wolfspeed WolfPACK®, and the Wolfspeed WolfPACK logo are registered
trademarks of Wolfspeed, Inc.  The information in this document is subject to change without notice..
IBB020A33GM4,
IBB020A33GM4T
3300 V, 20 mΩ, Silicon Carbide, Full-Bridge Module
Technical Features
•	 Fully SiC MOSFET-based for Ultra-Low Loss

Subject to change without notice
Preliminary Rev. 1, May 2026
Product Ordering Code
Part Number Description
IBB020A33GM4 Without Pre-Applied Phase Change Thermal Interface Material
IBB020A33GM4T With Pre-Applied Phase Change Thermal Interface Material
IBB020A33GM4,
IBB020A33GM4T
Evaluation Tools & Support
•	 Example WolfPACK™ Mounting Files
•	 LTspice and PLECS Models
•	 SpeedFit 2.0 Design Simulator™
•	 Technical Support Forum
Dual-Channel Gate Driver Board
•	 CGD12HB00D: Differential Transceiver Daughter Board Companion Tool for Differential Gate Drivers
•	 CGD1700HB2M-UNA: Wolfspeed Gate Driver Board
•	 EVAL-ADUM4146WHB1Z: Analog Devices® Gate Driver Board
•	 UCC21710QDWEVM-054: Texas Instruments® Gate Driver Board
Application Notes
•	 PRD-02302: WolfPACK™ Mounting Instructions and PCB Requirements
•	 PRD-04814: Design Options for Wolfspeed® Silicon Carbide MOSFET Gate Bias Power Supplies
•	 PRD-06379: Environmental Considerations for Power Electronics Systems
•	 PRD-07845: Power Module Baseplate Capacitance and Electromagnetic Compatibility
•	 PRD-07933: Wolfspeed Power Module Thermal Interface Material Application User Guide
•	 PRD-07968: Wolfspeed WolfPACK™ Dynamic Performance
•	 PRD-08333: Wolfspeed Module CIL Evaluation Kits User Guide
•	 PRD-08376: Thermal Characterization Methods and Applications
•	 PRD-08710: Measuring Stray Inductance in Power Electronics Systems
•	 PRD-08911: Considerations for Current Balancing in Paralleled SiC Power Modules
•	 PRD-09035: Power Module RC Thermal Models User Guide